
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1149
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2012
. UTILISATION OF SEWAGE WATER
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Karnataka has decided to go ahead with the controversial project to utilise sewage water flowing into the erstwhile Dakshina Pinakini river for recharging groundwater; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS ( SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) & (b) As per information received from Bangalore Water Supply & Sewerage Board, Government of Karnataka, they have no proposal to recharge ground water using sewerage generated in the city, that flow towards dakshina Pinakini river.
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